

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 9057 OF 2016

VAIJINATH RAMLING SWAMI
VERSUS
NARAYAN SHAMAJI PARMAR AND ANOTHER

CORAM: VIJAY S.KULKARNI
REGISTRAR (JUDL)

DATED: 07/09/2016

1. Perused record and proceedings. There are three objections notified by the office. No steps have been taken by the appellant to remove the objections. None is present on behalf of the appellant. About five chances have been given to the appellant to remove the objections. There is no leave note filed by the learned Advocate for the appellant for today's date. It appears that the appellant is not really interested in taking steps and to remove the objections. In the result, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

The objections have not been removed by the appellant till this date. Hence registration is hereby refused.

REGISTRAR (JUDL)