

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 712 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14218 OF 2017
IN SA/712/2017

VAIJINATH RAMLING SWAMI
VERSUS
NARAYAN SHAMAJI PARMAR AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Appellant : Shri N.Y.Kingaonkar h/f Shri Jadhavar
Santosh S..
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Shri V.V.Bhavthankar.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 19th December, 2017

Per Court:

1 Though Shri Bhavthankar appears on caveat, on behalf of Respondent No.1, the copies of the Second Appeal and the Civil Application are not supplied to him.

2 The learned Advocate for the Appellant submits that the copies would be supplied within two days so as to enable Shri Bhavthankar to prepare himself.

3 Liberty to move in the vacation, subject to the Appellant giving written notice to the Respondents.