

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

929 SECOND APPEAL NO.712 OF 2017
WITH CA/14218/2017 IN SA/712/2017

VAIJINATH RAMLING SWAMI
VERSUS
NARAYAN SHAMAJI PARMAR AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.S. Jadhavar, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. V.V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for the respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 09th MARCH, 2021.

PER COURT :

1 Since the matter is arising out of the decision under Maharashtra Public Trusts Act and in view of the decision of the Full Bench on 01.04.2016, the learned Advocate for the appellant seeks to convert the present appeal to First Appeal.

2 Allowed to convert.

3 Registry to renumber it accordingly.

4 With these directions, Second Appeal stands disposed of.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)