

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2021

Vaijinath Ramling Swami  
VERSUS  
Narayan Shamaji Parmar And Another

...

Mr. S. S. Jadhavar, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. V. V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14218 OF 2017  
IN FA/778/2021

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 01.10.2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time to take necessary steps against deceased respondent No. 1.
2. Time as prayed for is granted.
3. Stand over to 15.10.2025.

( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. )