



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 FIRST APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2021

VAIJINATH RAMLING SWAMI
VERSUS
NARAYAN SHAMAJI PARMAR AND ANOTHER

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Ms. P. G. Jamdade h/f. Mr. Santosh S. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. V. V. Bhavthankar
.....

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14218 OF 2017
IN FA/778/2021
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 15 OCTOBER 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Three weeks time is granted to take necessary steps against deceased respondent no.1.
2. Stand over to 10.12.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)