



(1)

fa778.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 FIRST APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2021

VAIJINATH RAMLING SWAMI

VERSUS

NARAYAN SHAMAJI PARMAR AND ANOTHER

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14218 OF 2017 IN FA/778/2021

Mr. S.S. Jadhavar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. V.V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 07.11.2025

PC :-

01. Stand over to 11.11.2025 at the request of learned Advocate Mr. Bhavthankar for respondent No.1.
02. Reply be filed positively before next date by giving copy to appellant well in advance.
03. No coercive action be taken till 11.11.2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]