



( 1 )

905-FA-778-2021

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 FIRST APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2021

Vaijinath Ramling Swami

VERSUS

Narayan Shamaji Parmar And Another

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14218 OF 2017

IN FA/778/2021

...

Mr. Santosh S. Jadhavar, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. V. V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. Two applications filed directly in the Court are not yet numbered. Office to give the numbers to both these applications.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
4. Advocate to get the application circulated.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]