



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12481 OF 2025
IN FA/778/2021**

Vaijinath Ramling Swami (Deceased)
Through L.Rs. Bhagirathibai Vaijinath Swami
And Others .. Applicants

Versus

Narayan Shamar Parmaji (deceased) And Another .. Respondents
Mr. Santosh S. Jadhavar, Advocate for the Applicants.

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2021**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 21st NOVEMBER, 2025.**

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to proposed respondent No. 1 who is to be replaced by Shri Tanaji Nanasaheb Deshmukh, returnable on 19.12.2025.
2. Interim relief granted earlier in First Appeal No. 778/2021 to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.