



(1)

62 fa 778.21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**62 FIRST APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14218 OF 2017**

**VAIJINATH RAMLING SWAMI DIED THR LRS BHAGIRATHIBAI AND ORS
VERSUS
NARAYAN SHAMAJI PARMAR AND ANOTHER**

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Jadhavar Santosh S.
.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 23.02.2026**

PC.:-

1. Mr. Jadhavar the learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks four weeks time to file private paper book. Time granted as prayed.
2. Stand over to 23.03.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]